alp.		
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	2001 ET	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OBJ. 1004 97 Long(Stor.	2001 	00454-0002
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings > > >		_
Tab settings → → →	IIII iiii iiii iiii iiii	V V
To the Honorable Comprission Pate 101804	4180 attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part	:y(ies):
Onan Corporation \lambda - \left - \cup \right	Name: Aux Generators Incorporat	ad
•	Name. Aux Generators incorporat	<u>eu</u>
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1530 Drew Road, 1	Unit 18
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	011 251	ON 710 1 501WO
☑ Corporation-State Minnesota, U.S.A.	City: Mississauga Sta	ale. ON ZIP. LSSIWY
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Ontario, Can	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta designation is	ites, a domestic
Execution Date: March 27, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 1,287,663	n No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Name: Santosh K.Chari	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.\$ \$40.00
. ternal Address: Orange & Chari	☑ Enclosed	
Suite 4900, P.O. Box 190, 66 Wellington Street, West	LIIOOSGU	
Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1H6, Canada	☐ Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Toronto, Ontario, MSK 1110, Canada	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: same as above	0.2000.0000.0000.0000	
	150633	
City: State: ZIP:		
08/07/2001 LMUELLER 00000240 1287663	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	ation is true and correct and anv attache	ed copy is a true copy
of the original document.	10	
	Jul	ly 31, 2001
Santosh K. Chari Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEN	ARK
Total number of pages moduling	REEL: 002342 F	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Onan Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1400 - 73rd Avenue N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, is the record owner of United States trademark registration number 1,287,663 for the mark AUX AND DESIGN; and

WHEREAS, AUX Generators Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 1530 Drew Road, Unit 18, Mississauga, Ontario, L5S 1W8 Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Onan Corporation

Date: 3-27-01

By: Kut J. Mula

Kent V. Shields

General Manager, Commercial Power Generation

STATE OF Minnesota) ss COUNTY OF ANOKA)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 27 day of March, 200%.

DELAINE L. IVERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0925

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

I,	NAVIN KHANNA	, a Notary Public in and for the Province of
Ontario, by	Royal Authority duly	appointed, residing in the City of Toronto, in the
Province of	Ontario, DO HEREBY	CERTIFY that the document attached hereto is a true
copy of a do	ocument produced and s	hown to me and being:
An assignm	ent agreement between	Onan Corporation and AUX Generators Incorporated
made as of	March 27, 2001, in re	gard to United States trademark registration number
1,287,663 fc	or the mark AUX AND	DESIGN.
IN T	ESTIMONY WHERE	OF I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 27 day
	, 2001	
(SEAL)		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/01/2001 REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0926